March 12, 1999

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3013

Page 1, line 2, replace "in" with "of" and replace "Valley" with "Basin"

Page 1, line 5, replace "Valley's" with "Basin's"

Page 1, line 7, replace "Valley" with "Basin"

Page 1, line 10, replace "Valley" with "Basin"

Page 1, line 15, replace "Valley" with "Basin"

Page 1, line 18, replace "in" with "of"

Page 1, line 19, replace "Valley" with "Basin" and after the semicolon insert "and"

Renumber accordingly